
 

 

Lombard Rotary Club 
Directory, January 14, 2017 
 
Dr. Paul Arndt 
7980 Greenbriar Court 
Burr Ridge, IL  60527 
Veterinary Medicine 
Birthday: 7/11 
Email: vetpaullvh@yahoo.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-6307 
Business: Lombard Veterinary Hospital 
Business Phone: 630-627-7090 
 
Mr. Shahe Bagdasarian (Angela) 
280 S. York Street 
Elmhurst, IL  60126 
High School Principal 
Birthday:  11/5 
Email:  
shahe_bagdasarian@glenbard.org 
Home Phone:  630-918-0923 
Business:  Glenbard East High School 
Business Phone:  630-424-6600 
 
Julie Blank (Bill) 
2 N 435 Pleasant Ave. 
Glen Ellyn, IL  60137 
Community Outreach Director 
Birthday:  4/29 
Email:  
julie@westsuburbanwellness.com 
Cell Phone:  503-828-4456 
Business:  West Suburban Wellness 
Business Phone:  630-629-9500 
 
Jack Brust  
12678 West South Shore Rd. 
Hayward, WI  54843 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 1/18 
Home Phone: 715-634-4084 
Business Phone: 630-629-0094 
 
 
 
 
 

John Brandon Brust (Karen)  
426 W. Maple St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Funeral Director 
Birthday: 5/6 
Email: staff@brustfuneralhome.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-3738 
Business:  Brust Funeral Home 
Business Phone: 630-629-0094 
 
Jennifer Buchanan (Dennis) 
Tri-Town YMCA 
1464 South Main St., Entrance 7 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Youth Development Director 
Birthday:  2/13 
Email:  yskids@tritownymca.org 
Home Phone:  630-643-3442 
Business:  Tri-Town YMCA 
Business Phone:   630-629-9622 # 102 
 
Ray Byrne (Karyn)  
128 W. Windsor 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Police Chief 
Birthday: 3/30 
Email: byrner@villageoflombard.org 
Home Phone: 630-519-3917 
Cell Phone: 630-632-0113 
Business: Vil. of Lombard Police Dept. 
Business Phone: 630-873-4476 
Fax: 630-873-4470 
 
Bob Carter Sr.  
841 Saylor 
Elmhurst, IL 60126 
B/G Product Manufacturer 
Birthday: 5/23 
Email: seamlessproducts@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-834-9710 
Cell Phone: 630-531-5696 
Business: Seamless Gutter Products 
Business Phone: 630-458-8888 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Beth Courtney (Jay) 
1444 S. Fairfield St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Material Handling 
Birthday: 5/27 
Email: beth@cmhionline.com  
Home Phone: 574-229-3180 
Business:  Courtney Material Handling, 
Inc. 
Business Phone: 574-231-0094 
 
Stephen Flint (Diana)  
812 S. LaLonde Ave. 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Architect 
Birthday: 5/2 
Home Email: sdceflint@sbcglobal.net 
Home Phone: 630-953-8175 
Cell Phone: 630-336-3340 
Business:  Flint Architects LLC 
314 S. Westmore 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Business Phone: 630-953-9220 
Fax: 630-953-9440 
www.flintarch.com 
Work email:  seflint@flintarch.com 
 
Art Frerichs (Patty) 
1 N. Grace Street 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Mechanic 
Birthday: 6/14 
Email: artfrerichs614@yahoo.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-7278 
Cell Phone: 630-337-2862 
Business: Art’s Master Mechanics 
Business Phone: 630-691-1188 
 
Paul Friedrichs (Janet) 
227 W. Parkside Ave. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Executive Director 
Birthday: 6/3 
Email: pfriedrichs@lombardparks.com 
Home Phone: 847-465-2600 
Business: Lombard Park District 
Business Phone: 630-953-6016 

Mike Fugiel (Margie)  
404 W. Edward 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 9/3 
Email: mfugiel678@gmail.com 
Cell Phone: 630-212-0040 
 
Rich Gallicchio  
25 S. Glenview 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Certified Public Accountant 
Birthday: 7/12 
Email: rich@cpagba.com 
Cell Phone: 847-302-3350 
Business: Gallicchio, Bachmeier & 
Assoc., CPA’s 
Business Phone: 847-439-0250 
Fax: 847-439-3290 
 
Connie Gessner (Richard)  
1020 E. Emerson 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Attorney 
Birthday: 9/24 
Email: crgess@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-5338 
Business Phone: 630-871-7610 
 
Bob Harris (Jeff Dengler) 
240 Pinewood Lane 
Bloomingdale, IL 60108 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 2/15 
Email: bobwarrior1@hotmail.com 
Cell Phone: 630-893-1489 
Retired Library Director 
 
Gary Heppe (Alice)  
507 Kelly Ct. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 10/22 
Home Phone: 630-627-7585 
 
 
 



 

 

James Ilten (Nadine)  
31 East Grove St., # 502 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Pastor Emeritus 
Birthday: 9/29 
Email: ilich29@comcast.net 
Home:  630-932-8286 
Cell Phone: 630-390-5369 
Business: St. John Lutheran Church 
 
Yvonne Invergo (Tony)  
129 S. Chase Ave. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Exec. Dir. Chamber of Commerce 
Birthday: 7/17 
Email: yvonne.invergo@gmail.com 
Cell Phone: 630-927-2168 
Business: Lombard Chamber of 
Commerce and Industry 
Business Phone: 630-627-5040 
 
Johansen, Kurt 
Assistant Principal 
Birthday:  5/11 
Email:  kurt-johansen@glenbard.org 
Cell Phone:  630-514-0402 
Business:  Glenbard East High School 
Business Phone:  630-424-6484 
 
Barb Kruser 
310 S. Main St., # 213 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Library Director 
Birthday:  9/3 
Email:  bkruser@helenplum.org 
Home Phone:  630-785-3464 
Cell Phone: 847-224-6924 
Business:  Helen Plum Library 
Business Phone:  630-627-0316 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Georgianne Ludwig (Greg) 
321 E. Highridge 
Lombard IL  60148 
Veterinarian 
Birthday: 11/11 
Email: drludwig@lombardvet.com 
Home Phone: 630-495-8092 
Cell Phone: 630-697-8091 
Business:  Lombard Veterinary Hospital 
Business Phone: 630-627-7090 ext. 107 
 
Greg Ludwig (Georgianne) 
321 E. Highridge 
Lombard IL  60148 
Hospital Administrator 
Birthday: 10/9 
Email: gregludwig4@yahoo.com 
Home Phone: 630-495-8092 
Cell Phone: 630-607-9737 
Business:  Lombard Veterinary Hospital 
Business Phone: 630-627-7090  
 
Dennis McNicholas (Karin)  
425 S. Main St. Suite 100 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Attorney 
Birthday: 6/17 
Email: deagle50@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-7175 
Cell Phone: 630-240-9954 
Business Phone: 630-629-0290 
 
Bob Mertz (Lois)  
148 N. Charlotte St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 10/23 
Home Phone: 630-629-3533 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Joanne Mitrenga 
2637 Camberley Circle 
Napverville, IL  60564 
Executive Director 
Birthday:  9/21 
Email:  jmitrenga@tritownymca.org 
Cell Phone:  630-921-4250 
Business:  Tri-Town YMCA 
Business Phone:  630-629-9622 
 
Jason Nelson (Melissa) 
251 N. Fairfield Ave. 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Mortgage Loan Officer 
Birthday:  5/25 
E-mail:  jaynrose1009@gmail.com 
Cell Phone:  630-465-6938 
Business:  U.S. Bank  
Work:  630-282-1890 
 
Jean Nolan  
413 W. Maple St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Insurance 
Birthday: 11/10 
Email: jean.nolan@thenolanagency.com 
Cell Phone: 630-649-9426 
Business: The Nolan Agency, Inc. 
Business Phone: 630-629-2110 
 
John Nolan 
406 W. Maple St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Insurance 
Birthday: 12/7 
Email: john.nolan@thenolanagency.com 
Home Phone: 630-620-5278 
Business Phone: 630-629-2110 
Fax: 630-629-9031 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Peter Nolan (Renee) 
1313B S. Rebecca Road, # 215 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Insurance 
Birthday:  4/4 
Email:  
pete.nolan@thenolanagency.com 
Cell Phone:  312-543-6849 
Business Phone:  630-629-2110 
 
Timothy O'Hara (Juliet Zabel) 
1670 Darwin Court 
Wheaton, IL  60189 
Account Manager 
Birthday:  2/16 
Email:  timothy.ohara@peters.com 
Home Phone:  630-640-5721 
Business:  Peters & Associates 
Business Phone:  630-592-6258   
 
Pieper, Ellen (Rob) 
503 Ridgewood Ave. 
Glen Ellyn, IL  60137 
Career Advisor 
Birthday:  6/9 
Email:  ellen-pieper@glenbard.org 
Cell Phone:  630-408-6615 
Business:  Glenbard East High School 
Business Phone:  630-424-7123:     
 
Ed Reeder (Lynn)  
P.O. Box 365 
Somonauk, IL 60552 
Flag & Ladder Sales 
Birthday: 4/23 
Email: ecr@uncommonusa.com 
Cell Phone: 630-842-9893 
Business: Uncommon USA, Inc 
Business Phone: 630-419-5880 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Charley Richardson (Joan)  
105 Regency Dr. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Heating & Cooling 
Birthday: 7/26 
Email:  heycharley@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-495-1717 
Business:  Comfort Control Heat. & A/C 
Business Phone: 630-495-1515 
Fax: 630-495-1515 
 
Dick Schroeder (Cheryl)  
0S683 Luther 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Hardware Store Owner 
Birthday: 3/29 
Email: acedls@hotmail.com 
Home Phone: 630-620-7716 
Business:  Schroeder Ace Hardware 
Business Phone: 630-629-0220 
 
George “Ed” Seagraves (Marilyn)  
12 East View St. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Birthday: 11/12 
Email: geseagraves@gmail.com  
Home Phone: 630-932-9199 
Cell Phone: 630-360-9170 
 
Gary Smit (Jayne)  
1722 S. Fairfield 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Senior Active 
Birthday: 7/20 
Email: gmsmit@comcast.net 
Home Phone: 630-691-1477 
Cell Phone: 630-484-1722 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ted Stec 
5630 Kensington Ave. 
Countryside, IL  60525 
Assistant Superintendent for Finance 
and Operations 
Birthday:  9/27 
E-mail:  tstec@sd44.org 
Cell Phone:  708-785-7883 
Business: School District 44 
Business Phone:  630-827-4422 
 
Marge Topel (Jerry)  
766 Pinecreek Drive 
North Aurora, IL 60542 
Retired Banker 
Birthday: 4/21 
Email: mtopel@att.net 
Home Phone: 630-906-0044 
 
Lucy Torres (Frank) 
127 S. Yale Street 
Villa Park, IL  60181 
Insurance 
Birthday:  3/5 
Email:  
lucy.torres@thenolanagency.com 
Cell Phone:  630-414-4689 
Business:  The Nolan Agency 
Business Phone:  630-629-2110  
 
Georgia Tsilimigras (Roger Holland) 
400 S. Elmwood, Unit 2N 
Oak Park, IL  60302 
Community Banker 
Birthday:  1/7 
Email:  gtsilimigras@inlandbank.com 
Cell Phone:  630-338-9633 
Business:  Inland Bank and Trust 
Business Phone:  630-953-0600 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Kathy Volpe  
327 N. Craig Place 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Real Estate 
Birthday: 6/21 
Email: kathy@kathyvolpe.com 
Cell Phone: 630-330-5555 
Business:  Re/Max Achievers 
Business Phone: 630-678-0300 ext 240 
 
Joi Wallace 
1153 E. Cambria Lane S 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Professional Organizer 
Birthday:  4/2 
Email:  joi@yourcreativeorganizer.com 
Home Phone:  708-407-4655 
Business:  Your Creative Organizer 
Business Phone:  630-891-1999 
 
Timothy Weselak (Elizabeth) 
1127 S. Main St 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Chiropractor 
Birthday: 8/4 
Email: 
drweselak@westsuburbanwellness.com 
Cell Phone: 630-699-6353 
Business: West Suburban Wellness 
Business Phone: 630-629-9500 
 
Deanna Wilkins (Dean)  
1049 S. Edson Ave. 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Township Assessor 
Birthday: 6/6 
Email: deannaw@yorkassessor.com 
Home Phone: 630-495-7228 
Cell Phone: 630-842-1398 
Business:  York Township Assessor 
Business Phone: 630-627-3354 
Fax: 630-627-3022 
 
 
 
 
 

Robert Williams (Dorothy) 
546 S. Fairfield 
Lombard, IL  60148 
Birthday: 5/22 
Email: rotabob@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-691-0828 
Cell Phone: 630-740-5374 
 
Greg Young (Debbie)  
1062 Cherry Lane 
Lombard, IL 60148 
Retired Banker 
Birthday: 10/7 
Email: graycld@aol.com 
Home Phone: 630-627-1588 

 


